VILLAGE OF CHAUNCEY
STATE OF OHIO
RESOLUTION NO. 2025-2

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE 2025 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE FOR
EMPLOYEES/PAID

The following is the Official schedule of holidays for 2025:

NG YORE S v S o b i e s b g b s B e s e Wednesday, January 1, 2025
Dr. Martin Luther King Jr.Day ....................oo.i.. . Monday, January 20, 2025
PACTROTIRL DGR &0 i st s e B it o e e o8 Monday, May 26, 2025
JUDCTESRI EVAN im0 5w b e e e i e 50 3 i i n b s Thursday, June 19, 2025
Independence Day ..........ccocviiiuiiencrsinicnennsnensbornsmns Friday, July 4, 2025
LBIOE IR oo oo b e i i e et B g Monday, September 1, 2025
COlOMBUSE DAY 1. oo dnas s i smens i 55 6500t 5 ma s srvommets do fo i Monday, October 13, 2025
VICHETANS DIRY 1 i i 505 s s b s e o s L s s Tuesday, November 11, 2025
Thanksgiving Day ..............ccoviviviinininnnnn..n, Thursday, November 27, 2025
= R A SR SRR Friday, November 28, 2025
CREGURARTIEE o iy et b B ) Thursday, December 25, 2025

Employee’s Birthdays — May be floated up to 12 months
*Floated from President’s Day, February 17

The Resolution three reading requirement is suspended and waived as provided in
ORC 731.17. This Resolution shall take affect immediately upon passage.

It is adopted as paid holidays for the Village employees this 9th of January 2025

ATTEST: ATTEST:
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‘Ev/elyn(Nagy Kevin Simons
Council President Fiscal Officer
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APPROVED AS TO FORM: ACKNOWLEDGED:

Ot 2Nl

Jokhnathan Robe e Tammy Hawk
Solicitor Mayor
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